		•			•	
	Applica	ution No. 173			FEES PAID	
		$\frac{49}{\text{rmit No.}}$		Date	Amount	Receipt No.
•	· ·	LILLIU I I O I	<del></del>			
of USA: we want	Certifi 14 1 Leggs	cate No. 1849.				
Name Samahlin & J. Allston  By  Address Baker Eity Ch	are a will	r.	_			, ,
By	Stream Ir	Stream Index, Page No			ES REFUND	
Address Daker toly Ch	. Application	n Record, Book No		Date	Amount	Check No.
Date filed		'		***************************************		.,
Action suspended until	<del></del> ,	r	ASSIGNME	ENTS		
Returned to applicant	Date	. To whom		Address	J Volum	ne Page
Date completed						
Date of approval						
/ approvar			REMARK	KS <sub>.</sub>		
CONSTRUCTION						
Date for beginning	***************************************		······································			
Date for completion						
Extended to		······································				
Date for application of water	1					
Extended to						
PROSECUTION OF WORK			,			
Form "A" filed				······································		
Form "B" filed		1		·		
Form "C" filed					,	
. FINAL PROOF						
FINAL PROOF				_/		
Blank mailed			·			
Proof received						
Date certificate issued			•••••			
Receipt for recording fee No				,		

	5. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1011					
Division	No. 2		Permit No.	49 Coun	ty of Jaker
	· :		Application No17.5	-	
-		Proof	of Appropriation	on of Water	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(In accor			Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for thereunder.)	•	
From	Human	ker Ores	<u>M</u> Tributa	ry of Snahe	River
1. Nan	ne Sarw	aklin,	4. g. allited 8.	I. De Welre	
2. Post	office addre	ss	Experfield, Oregon	,	<u> </u>
3. For	what purpos	e is water i	used? Municipal a	ud Domestie	(0.08 aufr)
			nstruction of the	_	
(or	other distrib	uting work	s described in said permit)	, on or before	July 23, 1910
5. Giv	e the date of	completion	of such construction work	hor 3d	1909
6. Wh	en was all the	e water con	npletely applied to the pro	posed use? how	3ª 1909
7. The to be head	description e irrigated,	of land giv or, if for es actually	ven below corresponds to other purposes, the place irrigated," fill in the num	that found in your of use. In the blan	permit covering land k column on the right
Tp.	Rg.	Sec.	Forty-acre Tract	No. Acres Described in Permit	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
7.8	486	9	nw' in Baker county		
				-	

-----

|-----

.

	at changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)
	· ·
	<del></del>
***************************************	
	-
13. If water	is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any
other pur	rpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use
for	Domestic and municiple Purposes
In .	The Town of copperfield oregons
	The state of the s
	<u> </u>
	$\cdot$
STATE OF O	
	oregon, f Baker
	f Baker ss.
County of	f Baker ss.
County of  I,  depose and say	f Baker  Ss.  J. Dewy, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof: and that the facts therein stated are true.
County of  I,  depose and say know the cont	f Baker ss.  J. A. Dewy, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.
County of  I,  depose and say know the cont  IN WITN	f Baker ss.  J. A. Deury, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.
County of  I,  depose and say know the cont	f Baker ss.  J. A. Dewy, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.
County of  I,  depose and say know the cont  IN WITN	f Baker ss.  J. A. Dewy, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.
County of  I,  depose and say know the cont  IN WITN  of	SS.  J. A. Dewy, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.  NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this wife day day 1917.
County of  I,  depose and say know the cont  IN WITN  of	f Baker ss.  J. A. Dewy, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.
County of  I,  depose and say know the cont  IN WITN  of	SS.  J. A. Dewy, being first duly sworn, y that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I tents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.  NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this wife day day 1917.

-----

# AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

We, Sanuel Cenninglow	and Garnet B. Denny,
of Copperfield Baker Co. a	Office, being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and con	ditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Pe	rmit No49; that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in	said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams an	d other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated the	erein; that we have carefully read such proof of
appropriation, and that each and every state	tement contained therein is true to the best of our
knowledge and belief.	Samuel Pennigton Treas of copporfield are
·	Jarnet B. Denny
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public for Oregon.
The second	My commission expires 27-1919
	5
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

OFFICE OF STATE WATER BOARD

RECEIVED:

STUDY - COURT

Approved: .....

Oriority date - July 8, 1909

0

13 PM /

#### THE DEARTH IN COPPERFIELD

We've learned of rebellion and bloody wars,
Of famine and pestilence dread,
Of earthquake and cyclone and turbulent floods,
As history's pages we've read.

Mesuvius hurled forth lava and fire, And buried Pompeii so fair, Rome burned as old Nero his lyre did play, By the light of the flame's ruddy glare.

But I tell you, my friends, a sadder tale,
Than any by history revealed, -And I ask you to shed a tear with me now,
O'er the fate of poor Copperfield.

But one year ago 'twas a happy burg,

/ jollier spot I'd not choose;

There was laughter and singing the long night through,

There was plenty of good strong booze.

And the city fathers made merry too,
Filling their pockets with gold,
They saw not the storm cloud rise in the West,
Nor dreamed they of rat-shooters bold.

But alas, for the happy and jovial band,
There descended upon them Hiss Hobbs,
Fortune surely had played them a scurvy trick,—
They lost both their beer and their jobs:

A quiet like death settled down o'er the place, No trains at the station were seen, There was left only water to quench their thirst, (Heretofore used only to clean!)

But Fate had in store yet a sadder blow, When in Salem, the powers that be Decided to cancel their water permit, -- As they laughed in fiendish glee!

For a town without booze is a pretty dry town, Though you have all the water you need, But when even the water is taken away, Alas! 'Tis a dry town indeed!

Aug. 7. 1918.

Mr. J. A. Denny, Mayor of Copperfield, Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Cir:

I have your letter of the 5th instant relative to the use of the water of a spring which is tributary to your present source of water supply, the waters of which do not reach your intake. It is very difficult indeed for us to advise you as to whether or not your present a proprietion covers the waters of this spring. If it does, there would be no objection to the extension of your pipe line so as to divert the water directly from the spring instead of from the main stream, or from both sources.

We have had a number of letters from IP. H. A. Stewart with reference to this matter and from the correspondence it would seem that it would be more satisf ctory to Mr. Stewart to have you divert the water from the spring than to divert the water from the stream At the present point of diversion. This correspondence also indicates that at one time the Gity laid a pipe line from your present diversion point to a spring which I assume to be the same spring from which you now desire to scare water.

If Mr. Stewart and any other water users along the stream have no objection to the extension of your lipe line I believe that no objection could be raised after you have completed your pipe line and secured the later from the spring. I would suggest, however, that you see Mr. Stewart in regard to this matter as it is impossible for as to tell from our correspondence whether the same spring is referred to in each case.

Trusting you will have no difficulty in this matter, I remain.

Very respectfully,

- John II. Levis,

State dagineer.

PAC-S.

Copperfield Oregon August 5 1918

John Lewis, State Engineer Salem Oregon Dear sir,

I am writing you in the interest of the Town of Copperfield, Oregon in

regard to the water right.

It is like this, as you understand, the Town has a right to the waters of Hunsaker Creek but the water in summer time gets vaerylow at the head of the pipe line and dam(on the intake. But there is a spring that comes out of the mountains side 1200 feet above the head of the present intake that would add materially to the present water supply. This spring flows into the South fork of Hunsaker creek but it sinks before it intersects with the North prong oft the creek. The fountain head of the spring comes out of the mountain about one hundred fifty feet from the creek. It is part of the water of Hunsaker creek and by laying a pipe line from the present dam or by joining the pipe onto the present pipe line it would give the town more, good, clean, water.

Now what we want to know is this: If by laying this pipe line to the spring would it effect the title to the town's present right to the waters of Hunsaker creek. Will you tell us just how to proceed to get this water

from the spring?

Herewith find rough sketch of the creek and spring in question.

Yours truly

Mayor of Copperfield Oregon.

NEGETVED

Allaman File No.

May 7, 1918.

Mr. H. A. Stewart, CopperMeld, Compon.

Tear Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter of the let instant and in reply will say that the City of Copperfield has a mater right covering 0.08 a cond foot of water from Humaker Creek. The priority of this right being July 8, 1909. You, have secured a final water right certificate for 0.14 second foot of water from Humaker Creek, the priority date being Dec. 19, 1910, or subsequent to the City's right. You when have a permit from this office covering one second foot of water from Landing As, Options for the limitation of 80 new a which is subsequent to the right of the City.

I presume the vater right certificate issued to the City of Copper ield is noncontestible as it has been issued more than 90 days, the statutory period within which the contest can be brought. It would now, therefore, that to the extent of 0.08 second foot of the water of Hunsaker Creek the City of Copperfield has the grior right.

Very respectfully,

Percy A. Capper,

PAC-S.

Assistant State Cogineer.

1151-530 cert 492 formi 1020 from Hungaber W. Dec 19-10 4970-2995 lauf from Indlang Ast July 24-17 MAY C 1918 Copperfield On May 1. 1918 Mr John At Lewis State Engineer I wish to write to you of eny Certificate of water right 'under premit the 5.30. pecord of proceedings Volume 1 Rage 160. John a Denny acting Mayor of Copperfield showed one a deed to 8 in of water for the town of Coppufield and wants and issues on using eng water which I have a deed to potent or Certificate. I would like to accquaint you with the facts of the water rights as regards the town of Copperfield. In 1909 I was on the common Course the year if I remember right the town was incorporated we statted a water system which we completed that when the plant was completed & Dewere Sam Oklin and Ins alstead Hade a filing under the new water land in an effort to course trouble We of the Council however paid them 65.00 for what they claimed was their outlay for surveying ech verg shortly aftenderand or some seven years ago GJ. Alsted & Dewese

lift the lower of Copperfield and have never since that time resided there allin lift 4 years ago Our first water filing and the one accepted from alsted. aklin. Dewise was made in a deep gulch on Hunsacher Creeke Often two years or sixtah a snather the town was bothered so mutch with sound filling the city tank after every rain, they decided it was impossible to Continue the use of intake or supply from that place, They sent a Committe of three members of the councid to look for a better location for getting water Of the next regular muting of Counsil the Committe reported that the south fork of Hunsachen Creek and some 12 or 15 yards higher up was a good living spring sufficient for a town of 1000 inhabitants their repole was accepted and the compelat once ordered the main extended to said opring at a cost of close to \$1000 from 1911 to the fall of 1914 the water had been used from Continuously from that ofring last fall 1914 they wanted to connect at old cutable on account of the upper main being to more back to main line to spring in may

When I mentioned the matter to their yesterday they showed me a deed to sin of water and claim to hold it from any flow of water thow they were able to get a deed to water on the alsted ahilin Dewise filling I don't know The City was notified some two years ago it had look its right through that downe filing or premit but they ancheded as they had located sloware and were using the water from a spring instead of Humachenheek they would make a seen filing that Counsid houver disboudehor and a driv one organized, The lower of their East election oast 11 votes at the purent they could east y votes there are four families living here of them use the water the other has a well They have an old plank resorvoir and all the water they don't use leakes out and helps to irrigate Lam aklins lanch How I would like to say to the Hon water board I do not wish to deprine thorefamilies from the use of water, but is it not fain that they should repair their enain and use the water from that spring this is a hot-dry Country Thanking you in Advance I am Dencirely It a Stewark

September 5, 1917.

Mr. J. A Donny, Rocorder for Town of Copperfield, Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 3d instant in regard to the issuance of a final water right certificate to the Town of Copperfield under application No. 173, permit No. 49, you are advised that since the receipt of the final proof on June 29th, we have had no meeting of the State Water Board. How ver, I believe you would be protected in going sheed with any improvement underegony whicrarights into will understand that the Board has but two regular meetings each year, and it is ancerts in just when a special meeting will be held.

Very respectfully,

doma T. Louis,

RS.

State a gincer.

# DENNEY BROS.

# GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Miners' and Stockmen's Supplies sept 3 173 -49 Copperfield, Ore. 1917 John A Lewis Salem ore - Dear sir will you kindley inform me as to Intat forogress has been Made to the perfecting tille to water there are some instrovments me desit to do. but wout to know force lian we sland as to tills your Truly Roebrden for Town of Copperfield ore-PS, in your letter to us underdate of June 29 1917 that the walter would presented to the state water board at it's west weeting

July 10, 1917.

Mr. J. ... Denny, Recorder

Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Sir:-

of Sam Aklin, d. J. Allstead and S. L. Delesse, together with \$1.00 recording fee, has been received and filed in this office.

This proof appears to be in proper form and till be presented to the State Water Board of its next meeting for approval and issuance of certificate.

Yours very truly,

Pecretary.

GB.

Mr. J. A. Denny, Secy & Recorder

Town of Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Sir: -

Forms A, B and C in connection with permit No. 49

have been received and filed in this office.

I am enclosing blank for proof of appropriation of water which you will please have properly filled out and returned to this office, together with \$1.00 to cover recording fee, and the matter will be presented to the State Water Board at its next meeting for approval and issuance of certificate.

Yours very truly,

GB. Secretary.

r ]

Copperfield 070. John At Lewis State Jongmen Salen Ore Dear Rin - herewill I light to you applications Maps and letter from you to Mira Ries pertains to constructing and compleation of the hips line for the Town of copperfield ore - you will please noto in the application of 9 I all slead aklissed and I serverse have signed as alderman for the sown of copperfield ore and the Town records show that on Nov. 3- 1909 It was ordered frat a warrant was isued on Freasury of the Town of cofferfield ore for the Sum of 669 to Jugy the Laid, alkfinalstead Demeese, the Money they had advanced, for incidenthe thenes, toward the frater hip line trusting you will find hapen corced and you will soon be able to gris The Town a final deed to water your Truly fallenny. Town Secretary recorder

# STATE OF OREGON

Application No. 173.

OFFICE OF THE

JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER
PRESIDENT OF THE STATE WATER BOARD
SECRETARY OF THE DESERT LAND BOARD

STATE ENGINEER SALEM WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

PERCY A. CUPPER
ASSISTANT STATE ENGINEER

May 9, 1917.

Mrs. Anabell Rice, Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Madam:

I am in receipt of your letter of the 7th instant relative to the rights of the City of Copperfield. Under application No. 173, permit No. 49, Sam Aklin, G. J. Allsteadt and S. L. Deweese, secured the right to appropriate 0.08 second foot of water from Hunsacker Creek for a municipal water supply for the City of Copperfield. Under this permit construction work was required to begin on or before July 23, 1910, be completed on or before July 23, 1911, and the water applied to the proposed use on or before July 23, 1912.

We have had a great deal of correspondence with reference to this water right, in reply to some of our inquiries we have been advised that the City claims no right under the permit and we are uncertain what action we shall take with reference to the same. If the City desires to perfect the right under this permit I would suggest that you immediately carry the same to completion. In this connection it will be well for you to file in this office the notice of beginning construction work showing that construction work was begun within the time fixed in the permit, the notice of completion of construction and the notice of complete application of water to the proposed use, blanks for which you will find enclosed. Upon the receipt of these notices showing the compliance with the terms of the permit, we will immediately forward final proof blanks as a basis for the issuance of final water right certificate. This entire matter may be closed up and the City may secure a final water right certificate within a few weeks if the City will, or if you will on behalf of the City, take prompt action in returning the forms properly filled out.

We would like very much to have this matter adjusted at as early date as possible, as it has caused this office much concern to keep in touch with the permit. Will you not take it upon yourself as a representative of the City to see that the matter is finally closed up at this time?

Mr. Henry A. Stewart has a permit to appropriate 0.19 scond foot of water from Hunsaker Creek for the irrigation of 15 acres. This permit is subsequent to the permit issued to the City. Mr. Stewart also has a filing subsequent in time to that of the City for the appropriation of 1 second

:• \

foot of water from Quaking Asp Springs for the irrigation of 80 acres of land.

Trusting this will give you the desired information, I am,

----Very-respe ctfully,

PAC-S.

Enc.

ohn H. Lewis,

State Engineer.

P. S. In order to place the water right in the name of the City of Copperfield, an assignment should be secured from Sam Aklin, G. J. Allsteadt and S. L. DeWeese, to this permit. I am enclosing a blank which may be used for such assignment and the same should be filed for record in this office. The fee provided by law for recording the assignment is \$1.00.

J.H.L.

All Slewart Homsalw Curle

1157-53 & Frank Steph 1910
4970-2995 Zanaking Roop Springs.

1 surft for Quaking Oap Springs for in

80 ares.

So ares.

Aurieur m Sw 975 Sie 5-T NSP 48 E

fled Jone 14-16

beg July 24-17

6-1-18

107-19

173-49- 08 auf from Homsaker Cr

for Momentalis de Stewart

by Sam alelin

Bet Allotadit

Sh Dewess.

la July 23-18

"27-11

"27-12

Copperfieles Ore. Capather field Ore Baker forbeited is le lank of st thyry stewar Than file ou our ce yrhich fire, thore is my thing connected with it that I have not that wends be of interes

#### STATE OF OREGON

WATER DIVISION No. 2

ΙA	GRANDE.	OREGON,	March	24,	1917.	

Mr. John H. Lewis, State Engineer,

Salem, Ore.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your communication of March 23rd, enclosing Application #173, Permit #49, in the name of the City of Copperfield, and wish to beg your pardon for having returned this permit before; I did not know it had had any previous consideration before by the Board.

Very truly yours,

Engineer.

March 25, 1917.

Mr. Rhos Luper, Inspector State Water Board, LeGrande, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of the first proof elacks under application to 473, permit no. 49, in the more of the City of Copperfield. I desire to call your attention to the fict that this permit was at one time practically cancelled by the Board and upon the complaint of some of the residents of Copperfield was reconsidered. We do not want to take similar action and be placed in a position of again reconsidering the matter and I trust that you will retain the proof blanks until you can report definitely after seeing some of the residents of Copperfield or getting other definite information upon which the Beard may concel the permit without fear of doing injustice to the town or being compelled to reconsider the matter.

· Very respectfully,

Jum T. Linde.

PAC-S.

State Incineer.

Mar. 31, 1916.

Mr. Son. T. Grim, Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

The question of final proof on the water right of the City of Copperfield under application No. 173, permit No. 49, is again before the State Water Board. We had considerable difficulty in this matter before and were on the verge of cancelling the permit when the true facts in the case were brought to light through press reports. We are advised at this time that the City is not claiming any right under this permit, but before taking steps to cancel the same we desire to be fully advised.

Any information you can give us will be greatly appreciated.

Very respectfully,

M. F. Mors, Secretary.

28.

JAMES T. CHINNOCK
SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION NO. 1, SALEM

GEO. T. COCHRAN
SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION NO. 2. LA GRANDE

### STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

#### STATE WATER BOARD

Permit No. 49.

SALEM, OREGON, Mr. 16, 1916.

NEINE NE CONTRACTOR PROPERTOR PROPER

Gity Recorder, Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

On October 8, 1915, final proof blanks were forwarded the City of Copperfield upon which to submit final proof under permit No 49 which is for the use of 0.08 second feet of water from Hunsaker Creek for a municipal supply for the city of Copperfield, but up to this time no final proof under the permit has been returned to this office.

If the City desires a final water right certificate under this permit final proof should be submitted before such water right certificate will be issued by the Board. On the other hand, if the City does not intend to rely upon this filing, we would be glad to have the City authorize the cancellation of this permit on the records of this office as this will eliminate the necessity of following the regular procedure for the cancellation of the same.

Please let us hear from you with reference to this matter.

Very respectfully,

m Thank

M. F. Mers, Secretary.

S,

RS.

M J Mero Salun De

Dear Lin

That filing on water was a made without the authority of city Continib and was a plot to make trouble over the City water. The City had a filing under the old awater laws and water plant meanly Completed at that time and recorded in Baker County records

Mr. Sam. T. Grim, Chairman Citizens Committee, Comparfield, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I note from the records of this office that
you have not submitted final proof upon the mater right
of the City of Copperfield under permit No. 49 issued
by the State Engineer, although blanks for this purpose
were mailed you on October 8, 1915. If the City has
abundaned this water right and you do not intend to
submit the final proofs, it will be greatly appreciated
if you will authorize the cancellation of the water .
right as it will eliminate the necessity of following
the regular procedure for the cancellation of the same.

Very respectfully,

M. P. Mers, Secretary.

RS.

Mr. Sam T. Crim,

Copperfield, Oregon.

Dear Sir,-

At a special meeting of the State Water Board this month, your Permit No. 49, for municipal use in Copperfield, was considered, and inasmuch as satisfactory showing of prosecution of work had been made, and failure to file annual notice of prosecution of work had been through inadvertence and oversight, such permit would be continued in good standing, as long as due diligence is shown.

I am enclosing blank forms for annual notice of prosecution of work. These should be filed to conform with the time limitations fixed by the State Engineer in his endorsement of the permit.

Very respectfully,

Copperfield, Cregon.

a saata oo jaang kagamoo jara kaga joo oo ahaa ah saasa oo jo saah

Dear Sir.

I am in receipt of your letter of the 24th inst., relative to Permit Po. 49, of the City of Copperfield. This letter will be presented to the State actor Found at its meeting in May.

Very respectfully,

. OFFICE OF STATE WATER BOARD Epperfield Oregon April 24-1914 RECEIVED APR 27 1914 To The State Water Board Gentlemen - In requard to the Cancelling of permit of nates Dupply of Comperficient I wish to state that over four thousand (\$4,000.) dollars has been expended in pipe lines, Storage laws and diversion works and that the system has been in constant and loncessful use for the past two years. The present state of affairs conserving the cancelline of permit is wholly due to the neglect of The Recordes to make proper reports, Said Recordes was removed from Office by For West last Winter and left Things in a state that it has been in possible for us todothe business propuly State Euginees John H Lewis ruforms me That H.A. Stewart has a filing upon Hunsacker Creek. We Stewart is The semoved Mayor and is naturally very

Much put out - having been put out of saloon buisness also. Enguises Lewis advises me to make new filing but if of did That, would That not give Me Stewart prior right? If he was able to shut us out no doubt he would under existing conditions,

In behalf of the water

users of this community (Perhaps 14

fainilies) I ask you to please consider

the reinstating of the permit of

the city

yours Truly Dam T. Frim Chairman Citizens Committee

soril le, 104.

-T. Cam T. Grim. Chairman Citizena Committee. Comporfield, Oreg.

Dear ir:-

I am in receipt of yours of the 13th inst., and note that the rater system of Converfield has been installed and in operation for the past two years. The State Tater Board notified the seconder that notices of beginning work, completion of work, and complete application of water, should be filed, and that if nothing was heard From the City with reference to the matter within 60 days, it would be preserved that the right was abandoned, and the permit would be cancelled by the loard. We reply was recoived so this latter, ad the Joard proceeded to cancel the permit. I would suggest under the circumstances that the city file a new application, and I am accordingly enclosing part copy of the permit as filed in this office. If you will sign the application, answering all questions which rectain to the appropriation, and pay the foes, amounting to ... .. permit will be issued. Only me intervening filing appears on the records of bala office for the waters of dunsacker Creek. This is a filing for the irrigation of 15 acres, by H. A. Stewart, and would probably not interfore with the right of the dity. If in your opinion this appropriation will jeopardize the City's water supply, it is probable that you could secure a ra-hearing of your cose before the tate ater Joard, and upon having all facts presented, the Board cay feel that is is lithin its power to reinstate the permit of the lity. You of course have the right of upreal to the Circuit Court from any ruling of the tate ater Board.

Very respectfully.

John .. Levis. State Engineer.

PaulTP Smol.

P. .. The nert meeting of the itate eater Seard will be held about May let.

Thursday. Opperfield Pregon april 13-1914 J. H. Lewis State Engineer Salem Oregore Dear Lin DEar Lir In The Semi- Weekly Journal (Portland) of April 10th 1914 are article states that The water supply of this place was to be cut off on account of the non installation of a 4,000. system as put forth in permit. In behalf of the water users of this place I wish to state that the water system is in and has been in constant us for over two years and that the cost has been over (\$4,000,) Four Thousand dollars, and if the proper reports ou same have not been made it was an overight or neglect of duty of The City Recordes who had charge of those matters Please inform me what steps we may take in order to adjust this matter. As we are still under The Government Established by For West East

There at least 12 familys depending upon This water for domestic purposes and have no other source of supply the water of this state so please inform me Law yours Very Zruly Dan T. Frim

Chairman Citizens Committe

Appointed by Gor West (Per, B, K, Lawson,) 

app. -173.

1///

July 27th, 1909.

Butcher, Clifford & Corell,

Baker City, Oregon.

#### Gentlemen:

I am onclosing herewith application of Sam Aklin et al., of the town of Copperfield, Oregon, No. 173, Permit No. 49, with my approval thereon. I am also enclosing, under separate cover, tracing accompanying the same.

Very respectfully,

PAC/JC Encl. under sep. cover. Encl. State Engineer.



July 8, 1909.

Messrs. Butcher, Clifford & Correll,
Baker City, Oregon.

Gentlemen:

I am in receipt of yours of the 6th inst., transmitting application for permit to appropriate water, No. 173, together with check for eight dollars, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and maps under separate cover. This application will be examined as soon as the same can be reached and, if found insufficient, will be returned for correction, as provided by law.

Very respectfully,

State Engineer.

OFFICE OF

BUTCHER, CLIFFORD & CORRELL

2/sp - 173

S. O. CORRELL M. D. CLIFFORD W. F. BUTOMER

BAKER CITY, OREGON. July 6th, 1909.

RECEIVED

JUL 8 1909

SALEM. - OREGON.

John H. Lewis, State Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:-

We are sending you under separate cover, maps in duplicate for the location of a water right for the town of Copperfield in this county, also, application in duplicate, herewith, for said water right and a definite description of the point of diversion of the proposed pipe line. Enclosed find check for \$8.00 to cover examination, filing and recording same.

Enc.

Yours truly,

Butchulalifford Housely